A.P.N. No.:	001-143-05				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 117.00				
File No.:	2686356				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:					
Richard D. Lauver and Cassondra S. Lauver					
5641 Homes	stead Rd.				
Pahrump, N	V 89048				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2025-254958 RPTT:\$117.00 Rec:\$37.00 08/19/2025 03:20 PM \$154.00 Pgs=2 STEWART TITLE ELKO KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Gregory M.C.N French, a married man as his sole and separate property, who acquired Title as an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Richard D. Lauver and Cassondra S. Lauver, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 1, Block A of RUBY HILL ESTATES SUBDIVISION, Townsite of Eureka, Nevada, as per map recorded May 15, 1985 in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder as Instrument No. 98941, Eureka County, Nevada records, excepting all utility easements existent as of October 3, 1986.

APN: 001-143-05

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART. Gregory M. Can French

State of Nevator

State of Nevator

Signature:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/26/2028

Z V CABAGBAG

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 16-9316-2 - Expires duly 86, 2028

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		\ \
a) 001-143- <u>05</u>		•	\ \
b)			\ \
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
	f, ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.		Notes:	9
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes.	
☐ Other			
		# 00 000 00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 30,000.00	
	osure Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 30,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ <u>117.00</u>	
) ']
4. If Exemption Claimed	i:		/ /
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:		
Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 10	<u>0.00</u> %.	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375 110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the best of the	ir information and beliet,
and can be supported by o	locumentation if called upor	to substantiate the in	formation provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed exemption	, or other determination of
additional tax due may re-	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly :	and severally liable fo	r any additional amount owed.
The state of the s		\ \	\ /
Signature	and In	Capacity	Grantor
Gregory M.C.N	French	_/ . /	
. Cregory in.o.iv	1 101,011	\ \	•
0:-1		Capacity	Grantee
Signature		Capacity	CIGITO C
Richard D Lauv	/er	/ /	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	EE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			UIRED)
Print Name: Gregory M.C.N French			ard D. Lauver and Cassondra
Address: Po Box 33039	J. IV & TEIREIT	_	auver
		Address: 5641	Homestead Rd
City: Reno	Zip: 89533	City: Pahrump	TOTAL TRAIL
State: NV	Zip: 89533	City. Familianp	
		State: NIV	7in- 89048
		State: NV	Zip: <u>89048</u>
COMPANY/PERSON PE	OUESTING DECORDING		
	QUESTING RECORDING	required if not selle	r or buyer)
Print Name: Stewart T	itle Company		r or buyer)
	itle Company	required if not selle	r or buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED